Warsaw

Education

Foundation

Teacher Name

Kim Dawson

Brooke Friedberg

Robin Coffman

Kelly Morrow

Kayla May

Emily MacDonald, Kelly
Duncan, Julie Robinson, Stacey
Ousley

Erin Leinbach

Nicole Landon

Lauren Harbison

Lynette Hawn

Building

WCHS

Jefferson Elementary

Lakeview

WCHS

Eisenhower Elementary

Lincoln Elementary

WCHS

Edgewood

Jefferson Elementary

Edgewood Middle School

Grant Amount

$442.47

$615.00

$600.00

$350.00

$1,209.23

$882.28

$1,000.00

$379.98

$1,000

$1,003.18

2022 Red Apple Grant Recipients

Learn more: warsawedfoundation.org/redapplegrant

Project
Class set of calculators for Algebra | classroom
Making English Learning Fun and Engaging
Pumpkin Chunkin
Adding style-for-less to digital paintings
The Motivation Room project

Social Emotional Learning for Preschool

Publications Camera Repair
Foundations in Personal Finance
Lifetime Reading Achievement Award For All Readers

Recipe for Success



Abbi Richcreek

Robin Coffman

Jacob Crone

Emily Gough

Karina Hoover

Whitney Ousley

Mark Ziegler

April Aylor

Rosemary Love

Rebecca Crim taken over by
Jay Bolduc

Julian Luna

Hilary Stouder and Catherine
Cavanaugh

Mark Riege

Rachel Wallace

Edgewood Middle School

Lakeview

Madison Elementary

WCHS

Eisenhower

WCHS

Warsaw Community High
School

Jefferson Elementary

WACC

Madison Elementary

Leesburg Elementary

Lincoln Elementary School

High School

WCHS

$1,354.66

$608.00

$639.62

$608.00

$834.80

$3,049.03

$1,140

$150.00

$250.00

$1,365

$149.99

$953.9

$1767.00

$266.96

Design It: A Collaborative Project

The Amazing Human Race

Adaptive Omnikin Activities for Ultimate Participation

Waders Refresh

Visual and Hands on Learning for EL students

Rolling with Physics

Tuner Clips

PBL Weather Unit

Suture Practice

"U" Can Play a Ukulele

Technology Integration in the DLI Classroom

Structured Literacy from the Start

Collecting Real World Data

3D Printer for Science Classes



