

Red Apple Grant Recipients

Learn more: warsawedfoundation.org/redapplegrant

Teacher Name	Building	Grant Amount	Project
Kim Dawson	WCHS	\$442.47	Class set of calculators for Algebra I classroom
Brooke Friedberg	Jefferson Elementary	\$615.00	Making English Learning Fun and Engaging
Robin Coffman	Lakeview	\$600.00	Pumpkin Chunkin
Kelly Morrow	WCHS	\$350.00	Adding style-for-less to digital paintings
Kayla May	Eisenhower Elementary	\$1,209.23	The Motivation Room project
Emily MacDonald, Kelly Duncan, Julie Robinson, Stacey Ousley	Lincoln Elementary	\$882.28	Social Emotional Learning for Preschool
Erin Leinbach	WCHS	\$1,000.00	Publications Camera Repair
Nicole Landon	Edgewood	\$379.98	Foundations in Personal Finance
Lauren Harbison	Jefferson Elementary	\$1,000	Lifetime Reading Achievement Award For All Readers
Lynette Hawn	Edgewood Middle School	\$1,003.18	Recipe for Success

Abbi Richcreek	Edgewood Middle School	\$1,354.66	Design It: A Collaborative Project
Robin Coffman	Lakeview	\$608.00	The Amazing Human Race
Jacob Crone	Madison Elementary	\$639.62	Adaptive Omnikin Activities for Ultimate Participation
Emily Gough	WCHS	\$608.00	Waders Refresh
Karina Hoover	Eisenhower	\$834.80	Visual and Hands on Learning for EL students
Whitney Ousley	WCHS	\$3,049.03	Rolling with Physics
Mark Ziegler	Warsaw Community High School	\$1,140	Tuner Clips
April Aylor	Jefferson Elementary	\$150.00	PBL Weather Unit
Rosemary Love	WACC	\$250.00	Suture Practice
Rebecca Crim taken over by Jay Bolduc	Madison Elementary	\$1,365	"U" Can Play a Ukulele
Julian Luna	Leesburg Elementary	\$149.99	Technology Integration in the DLI Classroom
Hilary Stouder and Catherine Cavanaugh	Lincoln Elementary School	\$953.9	Structured Literacy from the Start
Mark Riege	High School	\$1767.00	Collecting Real World Data
Rachel Wallace	WCHS	\$266.96	3D Printer for Science Classes